Keeley Ladlow

From:

Sent: 03 August 2021 15:08

To: Keeley Ladlow

Subject: Re: Anston working men's club

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Keeley
Thanks for getting back to me.

There have been a number of incidents recently that I've made complaints about but there have also been
numerous ones prior to and after the dates | mention below.

| have lived on_for about 25 years now and there have always been issues with the Club in terms of anti-
social behaviour and noise. What tends to happen is that local residents complain, things go quiet for a while and
then they start up again. I'm sorry to sound negative but this has honestly been my experience over the years.

The dates that things were particularly bad recently were the May Bank Holiday weekends and Sunday 13th June
and Sunday 27th June and of course the Euro Finals Day - Sunday 11th July. On all these occasions, loud music was
playing all day and the doors of the Club were open. People were shouting and swearing on the street. On

more than one of these occasions, damage was caused to resident's property and cars and people were seen
urinating against the sides of buildings and climbing on cars and buildings. The worst of this was on Euro Finals Day,
where there were numerous incidents throughout the evening, resulting in Police attending, although they came
after the worst incident had ended, which I'm sure you'll be aware of. Although that night was particularly bad, it is
by no means an isolated incident.

My understanding is that the Club can stay open until midnight on some nights, notably on Sunday nights and can
play loud, live music all day. As this is a quiet residential street, | wondered if this agreement can this be reviewed?
Sunday nights are particularly stressful for local residents as most of us have to get up early for work on Monday
mornings and throughout the Summer, the noise can be very difficult to deal with when, bedroom windows have to
be left open due to the heat.

| hope that this provides you with the information you require but please get back in touch if you need anything
further.

Kind regards

On Mon, Aug 2, 2021 at 8:53 AM Keeley Ladlow <Keeley.Ladlow@rotherham.gov.uk> wrote:

Good Morning_

Chris Stone is correct in advising you that the club premises has been visited as part of a multi agency approach
following a number of complaints received, this has included the licensing service, environmental health and South
Yorkshire Police. I'm afraid | don’t have sight of the correspondence from Councillo_raising your
concerns —would you be able to summarise your concerns about the premises (including approximate dates and
times where possible)? | am currently working with South Yorkshire Police and Environmental Health to discuss an
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approach for this premises and as Chris has explained any information from you will assist in making the decision
regarding action that is proportionate to the level of disorder.

Kind regards

Keeley

Keeley Ladlow

Principal Licensing Officer

Community Safety and Street Scene
Regeneration and Environment Services
Riverside House Wing A, Floor 3, Near Pod A33

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council , Riverside House, Main Street, Rotherham, S60
1AE

Tel: 01709 822346
Internal: 22346

Email: keeley.ladlow@rotherham.gov.uk
Visit our website: http://www.rotherham.gov.uk

rror (D

Sent: 01 August 2021 13:17
To: Keeley Ladlow <Keeley.Ladlow@rotherham.gov.uk>
Subject: Fwd: Anston working men's club

Hi Keeley
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I've just returned from holiday and am following up on the email below.

If you need any further information from me, please get in touch.

Kind regards,

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Chris Stone <Chris.Stone@rotherham.gov.uk>
Date: Tue, Jul 27, 2021 at 5:08 PM
Subject: Anston working men's club
To:
Cc: Cll

eeley Ladlow <Keeley.Ladlow@rotherham.gov.uk>

oe=- D

Councillor_has made me aware of your concerns

We have had a number of complaints regarding the issues from the Club. | am aware that both our Licensing team
and the Police have visited the club and are dealing with the Committee to improve the situation. | would suggest
you email Keeley (above) directly, as she is leading on this action, any detail you can offer including your address,

may help her develop the case.

Best regards

Chris

Chris Stone. Chartered EHP.
Community Protection Manager (South Area Team)

Regulation & Enforcement
Community Safety and Street Scene
Regeneration and Environment

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council


keeley.ladlow
Highlight

keeley.ladlow
Highlight

keeley.ladlow
Highlight

keeley.ladlow
Highlight

keeley.ladlow
Highlight


Tel: 01709 823179
Internal from new: 23179

chris.stone@rotherham.gov.uk

Visit our website: http://www.rotherham.qgov.uk

Before printing, think about the environment.

The information in this e-mail is confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it was
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any
use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-
mail in error, please advise the sender by using the reply facility in your e-mail software, and then delete it from
your system. Rotherham MBC may monitor the content of the e-mails sent and received via its network for the
purposes of ensuring compliance with the law and with RMBC policies. Any views or opinions presented are only
those of the author and not those of Rotherham MBC. The copyright in all documentation is the property of
Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council and this email and any documentation must not be copied or used other
than as strictly necessary for the purpose of this email, without prior written consent which may be subject to
conditions.



